

HB1107\_L.003

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Judiciary.

HB23-1107 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 2, strike line 11 and substitute:

2 "(b) FOR".

3 Page 2, line 12, strike "SECTION, FOR".

4 Page 3, strike lines 3 through 16.

5 Page 4, line 21, strike "FOR" and substitute "EXCEPT AS DESCRIBED IN  
6 SUBSECTION (1.5)(d)(II) OF THIS SECTION, FOR".

7 Page 4, after line 26 insert:

8 "(II) BEGINNING IN STATE FISCAL YEAR 2024-25, THE GENERAL  
9 ASSEMBLY MAY APPROPRIATE LESS THAN THE AMOUNT REQUIRED  
10 PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION (1.5)(d)(I) OF THIS SECTION FOR A STATE  
11 FISCAL YEAR AND INSTEAD APPROPRIATE THE DIFFERENCE BETWEEN THE  
12 AMOUNT ACTUALLY APPROPRIATED AND THE MINIMUM AMOUNT REQUIRED  
13 TO THE COLORADO CRIME VICTIM SERVICES FUND CREATED IN SECTION  
14 24-33.5-505.5. IN DETERMINING WHETHER TO REDUCE THE  
15 APPROPRIATION, THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY SHALL CONSIDER THE  
16 RECOMMENDATION OF THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY SUBMITTED  
17 PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION (1.5)(d)(III) OF THIS SECTION."

18 Page 4, line 27, strike "(II)" and substitute "(III)".

19 Page 5, strike lines 3 through 6 and substitute "GENERAL ASSEMBLY  
20 SHOULD REDUCE THE APPROPRIATION TO THE FUND CREATED IN THIS  
21 SECTION, AS PERMITTED IN SUBSECTION (1.5)(d)(II) OF THIS SECTION, AND  
22 APPROPRIATE ADDITIONAL MONEY TO THE".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*